South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:10:54 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1017 (Rat #0471, Act #0427 of 1986) General Bill, By R.C. Shealy, T.W. Mitchell and N.A. Theodore

A Bill to amend Chapter 7 of Title 52, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to prize fighting and boxing, so as to
provide that the Chapter shall relate to state and county athletic commissions, to include wrestling in the sports regulated, to
require a licensed physician at ringside at all boxing events, to provide for waivers of causes of action against any official
involved in an athletic event and time requirements relating to the filing of applications, to delete requirements for annual
reports by county athletic commissions, and to delete responsibilities of county athletic commissions which are assigned to the
State Athletic Commission.-amended title

02/13/86
02/13/86
03/06/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
03/27/86
03/27/86
04/01/86
04/01/86
04/23/86
04/29/86
05/01/86
05/01/86
05/02/86
05/02/86
05/07/86
05/21/86
05/22/86
05/22/86
05/22/86
06/09/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-583

Referred to Committee on General SJ-583

Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-847
Read second time SJ-1174

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1174
Amended SJ-1331

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1333

Introduced and read first time HJ-2082

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2082
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2525
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 1, 1986 HJ-2653
Amended HJ-2776

Read second time HJ-2781

Read third time HJ-2803

Returned HJ-2803

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2448
Ratified R 471

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/22/86

Act No. 427

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



