

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1017 (Rat #0471, Act #0427 of 1986) General Bill, By R.C. Shealy, T.W. Mitchell and N.A. Theodore

A Bill to amend Chapter 7 of Title 52, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to prize fighting and boxing, so as to provide that the Chapter shall relate to state and county athletic commissions, to include wrestling in the sports regulated, to require a licensed physician at ringside at all boxing events, to provide for waivers of causes of action against any official involved in an athletic event and time requirements relating to the filing of applications, to delete requirements for annual reports by county athletic commissions, and to delete responsibilities of county athletic commissions which are assigned to the State Athletic Commission.-amended title

02/13/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-583
02/13/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-583
03/06/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-847
03/25/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1174
03/25/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1174
03/27/86	Senate	Amended SJ-1331
03/27/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1333
04/01/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2082
04/01/86	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2082
04/23/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2525
04/29/86	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 1, 1986 HJ-2653
05/01/86	House	Amended HJ-2776
05/01/86	House	Read second time HJ-2781
05/02/86	House	Read third time HJ-2803
05/02/86	House	Returned HJ-2803
05/07/86	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2448
05/21/86		Ratified R 471
05/22/86		Signed By Governor
05/22/86		Effective date 05/22/86
05/22/86		Act No. 427
06/09/86		Copies available